

ü
SLP(C)No. 15700 OF 1999
ITEM No.24

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15700/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/1999 in RFA 199/97
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CHARAN DASS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

H.P. HOUSING BOARD & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.15836/1999, SLP(C)No.16019/1999, SLP(C)No.16057-16061/1999,
SLP(C)No.16969-16975/1999, SLP(C)No.4411/2000

(With appln. for substitution and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 19/03/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Deepak Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.
Stay to continue until further orders.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master