

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2213 OF 2001

CHARAN DASS(D)BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.P. HOUSING & URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2214 of 2001

Civil Appeal NO. 2215 of 2001

Civil Appeal NO. 2216-2220 of 2001

(With appln. for substitution)

Civil Appeal NO. 2221-2227 of 2001

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2228 of 2001

Civil Appeal NO. 2090-2101 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.G. Hasnain, Sr. Adv.

In CAS.2213,2214, Ms. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.

2215,2216-2220/01 Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

In CAS.2221-2227/01 Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

2090-2101/04 Mrs. Surbhi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

In CA. 2228/01 Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. S.G. Hasnain, learned senior counsel resumed his submissions at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.40 a.m. Thereafter Mr. Atul Sharma learned counsel for the appellants argued upto 12.10 p.m. Then Mr. Y.Prabhakar Rao learned counsel for the respondents started his arguments and concluded at 12.45 p.m. Hearing concluded. The Court reserved its verdict.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master

Court Master

BOOKS CITED:

The Land Acquisition Act, 1894

2005 (13) SCC 63

2005 (12) SCC 59

2004 (8) SCC 270

2006 (9) SCC 676

AIR 1992 SC 2298