

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2213 OF 2001

CHARAN DASS (DEAD) BY LRS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
H.P. HOUSING URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2090-2101 of 2004
(With office report)Civil Appeal NO. 2214 of 2001
(With office report)Civil Appeal NO. 2215 of 2001
(With office report)Civil Appeal NO. 2216-2220 of 2001
(With appln.for substitution)Civil Appeal NO. 2221-2227 of 2001
(With office report)Civil Appeal NO. 2228 of 2001
(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Appellant(s) Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Sr.Adv.
In CAs.2213,2214, Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.
2215,2216-2220/01In CAs.2221-2227/01 Mr. Nilanka Chaudhary, Adv.
& CA.2090-2101/04 Ms.Surbhi Sharma, Adv.
Mr.M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.In CA.No.2228/01 Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Ms. Saahila Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

..2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant for a while. Before we hear the learned counsel further, let counsel for respondent H.P. Housing Urban Development Authority file

a compilation containing the relevant Notifications issued under Section 4 of the Land Acquisition Act, the copies of the sale instances relied upon by both the sides as also blue prints/site plan of the area(s) in question. In the site plan the land stated to have been purchased by Gurusharan, shall also be shown.

As prayed, list after six weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master