

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2213 OF 2001

CHARAN DASS (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.P. HOUSING URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2214 of 2001

Civil Appeal NO. 2215 of 2001

Civil Appeal NO. 2216-2220 of 2001

(With appln. for substitution)

Civil Appeal NO. 2221-2227 of 2001

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2228 of 2001

Civil Appeal NO. 2090-2101 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6992/2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 08/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

In CAS2213,2214,
2215, 2216-2220/2001

In CAS2221-2227/01

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

2090-2101/04

Mr. Milawka Chaudhury, Adv.

Mr. Sarojanand Jha, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

In CA 2228/2001

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

SLP(C) 6992/2009

Mr. Naresh K Sharma, Adv.

..2/-

CA No. 2213/2001..etc..contd...(It 104,Ct.7,Dt.8/4/2009)

:2:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Pursuant to our order dated 18th February, 2009, additional documents have been filed on behalf of the Himachal Pradesh Housing & Urban Development Authority. Learned counsel for the appellants pray for time to respond to the additional documents so filed. Let them do so within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master